
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4968
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
COACHING CLASSES IN PANCHAYAT OFFICE
Misra Shri Pinaki

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering for making provisions of extra coaching classes free of cost for the students belonging to the Economi- cally Weaker Sections (EWSs) in the premises of the panchayat office in every village; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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